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Type: Extraordinary action (IC)
Name: Changsoo Lee

Location: Langley, British Columbia
Effective Date: December 31,2025

Summary of Order: A Panel of the Inquiry Committee (the “Panel”) ordered that Mr.
Lee's registration be suspended to protect the public during an investigation, pursuant
to section 35(1)(a) of the Health Professions Act (the “Act”).

The Panel directed the Registrar to notify the public that Mr. Lee’s registration is
suspended, pursuant to section 39.3(1) and (2) of the Act.

Reasons: The Order was made regarding a complaint from a member of the public (the
Complainant). The Panel found that there was a prima facie case that the Registrant
engaged in sexual misconduct by using a mirror to look under the door of a washroom
located in his Clinic while the Complainant was inside.

The Complainant reported the incident to RCMP. As a result, the Registrant was
criminally charged with violation of section 162(1)(a) of the Criminal Code, namely,
secretly observing or recording nudity in private place.

The Panel concluded that suspension is proportionate and necessary in this case to
protect the public during the investigation or pending any discipline hearing. The Panel
determined that interimm measures lesser than a suspension would not sufficiently
mitigate the risk that the Registrant will engage in voyeurism in some other manner
while practising the regulated profession.

Important Note: Limits, conditions and suspensions ordered by the Inquiry Committee
under section 35(1) of the Act are made to protect the public during an investigation or
pending a hearing of the Discipline Commmittee. Measures taken under section 35(1) of
the Act pertain to allegations which are and remain unproven unless admitted by a
registrant or determined by the Discipline Committee.
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